

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR Case No.153 of 2023 (CIS 268 of 2024)  
CNR No.WBDJ050005082024  
State Vs. Md. Aktar & Another

Order No.05  
04.12.2024

Present : Mr. S. Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Md. Sahil is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

No SR of accused no.2 received.

Issue fresh summons upon accused no.2 by both ways and through Superintendent of Kurseong Correctional Home.

Accused no.1 is remanded to J/C till 16.12.2024.

To **16.12.2024** for production and SR.

Dict. & corrtld.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin )  
ACJM, Kurseong.