

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR Case No.153 of 2023 (CIS 268 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050005082024
State Vs. Md. Aktar & Another

Order No.15

05.05.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha Ld APP for the State.

Both the accused persons are not produced from J/C physically.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No SR received.

No witness is present.

I have heard, perused the case record and considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Judicial Custody of both the accused persons are extended till 19.05.2025.

Issue summons upon CSW 1, CSW 3 and CSW 4.

Call for alamat if any.

To **19.05.2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.